: KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM -+ -

) Form AGO-1
June 2009

Form Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR; License # 5150

107-24446-0000

APINo. 15 -
Name:; COLT ENERGY, INC Spot Description;
Address 1:_P O BOX 388 ﬂg ﬂiv‘i NW Sec. 2 Twp. 22 S. R 22 E] East[] west
Address 2 _1112 RHODE ISLAND RD 2,285 Feetfrom [¥] North/ [J South Line of Section
ciy: _IOLA state: KS__ zip: 66749 , 0388 _ 500 Feelfrom [ ] East / /] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __DENNIS KERSHNER Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner;
Phone: (620 365-3111 One Mnw Ose Osw
CONTRACTOR: License # _8909 County:_LINN
Name: EVANS ENERGY DEVELOPMENT, INC. Lease Name: LANHAM 363 Well #: 5-21
Wellsile Geologist: REX ASHLACCK Field Name: CRITZER
Purchaser; COFFEYV".LE RESOURCES, LLC Producing Formation: BARTLESV'LLE
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Groundf_L__ Kelly Bushing: 277"
[¥] New Well (] Re-Entry ] workover Total Depth: 821 Plug Back Total Depth: _NONE
[ cil ] wsw ] swo O siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 208 Feet
(] Gas @’6&!\ ] ENHR O sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [] Yes \/]No
0O oG O esw [J Temp. Abd. If yos, show depth set: Foet
(] €M (Coat Bad Mothane) DRY/PLUGGED If Alternate |l completion, cement circulated from: DRY/PLUGGED
(] cathodic [] Other (Core. Expl., stc.): feet depth to: wl oxomt
It Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Managemant Plan
Well Name: {Data must be coltected from tha Reserve Pit)
Original Comp.-Date: Original Total Depth: Chloride content: ppm Fluidvolume: _________ bbis
[ Deepening  [J Re-pert.  [] Conv.loENHR  [] Conv. to SWD Dewatering method used: _ WELL DRILLED W/AIR NO FLUID/PUSHED IN
[J Conv. to GSW
{7 Plug Back: Piug Back Total Deplh Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
[J Dual Completion Permit #:
t ease Name: License #:
(] swD Permil #:
(] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec, Twp S R [ East[west
O esw Permit #: County: Permit #:
4/9M11 41211 DRY/PLUGGED
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Informalion
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with ail tempararily abandoned welts.

AFFIDAVIT

| amthe affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
{ations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and comrect to the best of my knowiedge.

Signature: ?"g\ &‘MWL}

KCC Office Use ONLY

RECEIe

] Lettar of Confidentiality Recaived
Da:e
COnﬂdantIaI Ratease Date:

M\!\ﬂmllno Log Received ”

Tie: PRODUCTION CLERK Date: 6-8-2011

] Goologist Report Recelved ’l( C WICHI

[} uic Bistribution

A O (e Om A&‘mﬁdw ﬂgg ?'.A-Eﬂ_

-



Side Two

Operator Name: COLT ENERGY, INC Leass Name: _LANHAM 363 well # _9-21

Sec..2 ™wp22__s. R.22 [71East {_]west County: _LINN

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetratad. Detall all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems {ests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whather shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hele temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheat if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach fina! geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ Yes No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Sheats)
Name Top Datumn
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ves No
Coras Taken vos [JNo
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [ Yes No

(if no, Submit Copy)

List Alt E. LLogs Run:

HIGH RESOLUTION COMPENSATED DENSITY
SIDEWALL NEUTRON LOG, DUAL INDUCTION LL3/GR LOG

CASING RECORD New [ Jused
Report all strings set-conductior, surface, intermediate, production, ete.

Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percant
Purpose of String Drilled Set (in 0.0} Lhs./ Ft, Depth Cement Used Additivas
SURFACE 12" 8 5/8" 24# 208 PORTLAND [6SXS
PRODUCTION |7 7/8" NONE DRY/PLUGGED
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforote

—— Protoct Casing

— Plug Bach TD

— Plug Off Zone

Shots Par Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matarial Used) Depth
DRY/PLUGGED
TUBING RECORD: Size: Sat At Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes E] No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[Cleowing  {JPumping  [JGastit ] Other (Expizin)
Estimated Production a1 Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio RE Gravily
Par 24 Hours CE’V
ED
I4 3
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION HP!R\’AG 20”

[Jventes [JSolr [ JusedonLease U opentalo [ Pert. E{iﬂﬂ&g&"‘; D{ﬁ“;‘;‘::‘gm)
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) EI Othor (Spscify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Thickness of Strata

7
22
5
19
5
11
2

3

4

2
28
)
124

[ |
l N c. 11 Lewis Drive

Oil & Gas Well Drilling
Water Wells
Geo-Loop Installation
Phone: 913-557-9083
Paola, KS 66071 Fax.  913-557-9084
WELL LOG
Colt Energy, Inc.
Lanham #5-2I

API# 15-107-24,446

April 9 - April 12, 2011

Formation
soil & clay
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
lime
shate
lime
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
lime
shale
lime
shale
coal
shale
oil sand
lime
shale
lime
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
lime
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale

108
109
233
234
252
254
269
277
306
307
N
337
344
358
362
363
364
392
393
407
418
513
514
532
533
535
536
563

black, good bleeding

RECEIVED
JUN 13 201

KCC WICHITA



Lanham 5-2|

11

10

17

72
50

39

AN =

46

Drilled a 12" hole to 20.8".
Drilled a 7 7/8" hole to 821",

coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
coal
shale
broken oil sand
oil sand
shale
coal
shale
lime

Page 2

564
575
576
586
587
604
605
677

727 grey shale & brown sand, lite bleeding

733 black, lite bleeding
772
773
775

821 Mississippi, good oil show

821 TD

Set 20.8' of 8 5/8" threaded and coupled surface casing with 6 sacks of cement.

RECEIVED
JUN 13 201

KCC WiCHITA



ONSOLIDATED I '- TICKET NUMBER 30527
cummuc \/6 ENTEB S LOCATION_SZ ursta

. § FOREMAN__S7g e Ahca ()
PO Box 884, Chanute, KS 66720 FIELD TICKET & TREATMENT REPORT

620-431-9210 or 800-467-8676 CEMENT Apr ® /5 -/07-Z4446¢

DATE CUSTOMER # WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
£/5-1] /825 Zanham ££:27Z 3 _ /
CUSTOMER - ‘ _ B

Colr Lan RASY Inc TRUCK # DRIVER TRUCK # DRIVER
MAILING ADDRESS el Alanm o

Pa.Rax I88 £15 Calin
Ty STATE ZIP CODE ¢ 79 A

Zala A5 L6745
JOBTYPE_L Z A HOLE SIZE HOLE DEPTH__F.2 } CASING SIZE 3 WEIGHT
CASING DEPTH DRILL PIPE TuBING___2 Zrg- OTHER
SLURRY WEIGHT, SLURRY VOL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING
DISPLACEMENT DISPLACEMENT PS| MIX PS! RATE

REMARKS: \ . 7¢ 2% Zeabing . Liash Fom' Tahing Fo T
£=lﬂ%ﬂ (Nl Gl Clush . AALX Mo sk g jq/ﬂu_ﬂir?. o S8 s e /7(&;3/%,;\ AT X217
Pull Tubing tho To Hea’ Lrask Cecalaian - My /M sky Pl <0° A7 490 ”
Tubt ca” : : Qcky CemenT Lau’70
Surface Lull aui 7¢Jb\ng Tag [rae ) nl‘&

UMIM__&.&_MAh

":1/}‘1 an‘ )/n\k

“%%%‘:E"T QUANITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT UNITPRICE |  TOTAL
FL TN ; PUMP CHARGE L5500 | £55.46 |
MILEAGE 2% .1 - -
2431 Z355Ks Lalite Fae iix CrrntaT. 27-9% UR13.295
777 +x B M N Y2 G 20 | 73.q
22288 Foot Ged £luh .20 &9-go
S4a Zorn 2 fagyn AZelX Truck sN¢ 230.¢
S5a2¢< &£ hes Fo bl (racunm TCuck 90.a9_ | 4/50.a8 |
RECEIVED
JON—5-201
ROCWICHITA s T [ 220025
SALES TAX 11 1.2
R 5737 - ESTIMATED
P o 7
AUTHOR i TITLE DATE_S // &/ 20
| acknowledge that the payﬁ'eﬁerms, unless speclifically amended In writing on the front of the form or in the customer's

account records, at our office, and conditions of service on the back of this form are in effect for services Identified on this forir



